The Laker SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MARCH 29, 2024 HOME OF THE LAKERS

Open Enrollment

You may apply for open enrollment here: https://dpi.wi.gov/open-enrollment. The online application will be available from midnight February 5, 2024, until 4:00 p.m. April 30, 2024.

Current Shell Lake students who are open enrolled do NOT need to reapply!



WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF Public Instruction

7th-12th News



LAKE HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC DEPAR MENT HOME OF THE LAKERS

Have the school's free App? Head to Quick Links and choose School Payments on RevTrak.

Using a mobile device or desktop? Head to

www.shelllake.k12.wi.us and click on Students & Families and then on School Payments.

Upcoming Games



APP →QUICK LINKS → SCHOOL PAYMENTS WWW.SHELLLAKE.K12.WI.US

CLICK

HERB



School Nutrition Lunch Menu

April 1 Creamed Turkey over Biscuits April 2 Taco In A Bag April 3 Popcorn Chicken April 4 Chicken Breast Filet April 5 Grilled Cheese

myschoolmenus.com Breakfast menu



April 1 Mini Cinnis April 2 Pancake Wrap April 3 Sausage Croissant April 4 Mini Eggo Waffle Bites April 5 Laker Breakfast Pizza

Feed My People

Order food weekly every Friday-Tuesday @ 8am. Orders can be sent home or picked up on Friday!



MORE INFO

Laker of the week!

Walker Melton, 3rd Grade is the Laker this week, his parents are Kristi and Brandon Melton

Walker is a role model for his classmates. Walker works at his very best everyday and is always following the Laker Way. He has worked very hard to become an excellent reader



and mathematician. His artistic skills are quite impressive too. Keep up the hard work, Walker!~Mrs. Skinner

The Laker SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SHEL MARCH 29, 2024 HOME OF THE LAKERS

Board of Education

VISION

A thriving student body contributing to their school, their community, and their future.

MISSION

Inspire and support each student to thrive and contribute to society through educational challenges, community engagement, and high expectations.

BOARD CLICK HERE DOCS

Board Recordings **Board Minutes**

President: Bethany Deneen Vice President: Joel Anderson **Treasurer:** Nicole Tims Clerk: Linda Nielsen Board Members: Jacob Anderson, Angie Bodzislaw and Scott Smith School District of Shell Lake YouTube

Monthly Meetings are held on the 3rd Monday Committee meetings are held on the 1st Tuesday

Notice is hereby given to the public and news media pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes that the committee meetings of the Board of Education of the School District of Shell Lake, Wisconsin, will be held on Thursday April 4. 2024 in the District Office Conference Room 409. Finance Committee at 7:30 a.m. Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment at 8:30 a.m.

Strategic Planning Committee at 2:00 p.m.

Policy Committee at 3:00 p.m.

The agendas can be found here: BoardDocs

FREE Community Event! Shell Lake Chamber presents:



30TH

2024

Hunt starts at 10:00AM Bike registration 9-9:50AM

Performance Gym Infants - 10 yr old

Notice of Spring Election April 2, 2024

To the voters of School District of Shell Lake.

Notice is hereby given of a spring election to be held in the School District of Shell Lake on April 2, 2024, at which the officers named below shall be nominated.

Three members will be elected at large to three-year terms which will expire in April of 2027. The three incumbents are Joel Anderson, Bethany Deneen, and Linda Nielsen

The order in which names will appear on the ballot will be as follows: Linda Nielsen Bethany S. Deneen Joel F. Anderson

Notice of Board of Canvassers Meeting

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the School District of Shell Lake will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

Meeting Date: April 8, 2024 Meeting Time: 9:00 AM Meeting Location: District Conference Room

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass of the school board election held on April 2, 2024. The Board of Canvassers will prepare and issue such statements, determinations, and certifications as are required by state law. If necessary, any temporary vacancy on the Board of Canvassers may be filled and any oath(s) of office may be administered at the outset of the meeting.

This Notice issued by: Linda Nielsen School District Clerk School District of Shell Lake

www.shelllake.kl2.wi.us